□ 1つ フ//□ 05-07-2001



CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		$\mu_1 \cap \mu_2 = \mu_1 \cap \mu_2 = \mu_1 \cap \mu_2 = \mu_1 \cap \mu_2 = \mu_1 \cap \mu_2 = \mu_2 $
	101703971 :ent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	BT Commercial Corporation	Name: Rental Service Corporation
		Internal Address: Suite 200
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – State	Street Address: 6929 East Greenway Parkway City: Scottsdale State: Arizona Zip: 85254
	Other	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3.	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other Release of Security Interests	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	Everytion Date: Part 1 6 2001	designation is attached?
	Execution Date: April 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
	(N/A)	2025002 2028379 2078774
		2233465 2264049
	Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes □ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Shahpar Shahpar	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) \$_140.00
	Name of Firm: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.	Enclosed Snell & Wilmer check no. 284357
	Internal Address: One Arizona Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 400 E. Van Buren	Deposit account number for deficiencies only:
	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004-2202	19-2814
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
5/04/	/2001 TDIAZ1 0000000B 2025002	
P FC	:481	
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Shahpar Shahpar	April 24 , 2001
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five (5)

Exhibit "A"

Trademarks of Rental Service Corporation and related parties registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mark	Туре	Registration No. or Application No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
RSC	+ Design	2,264,049	27 July 1999
I INDUSTRIAL AIR TOOL	Stylized	2,233,465	23 March 1999
U RENT M	Typed	2,078,774	15 July 1997
RSC RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION	+ Design	2,028,379	7 Jan. 1997
WHERE SERVICE QUALITY IS THE DIFFERENCE. RSC RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION	+ Design	2,025,002	24 Dec. 1996
RSC RENTAL SERVICE COMPANY	+ Design	1,696,496	23 June 1992
U RENT M	Typed	1,403,440	29 July 1986
I INDUSTRIAL AIR TOOL	Stylized	75/320,073	Filed 7 July 1997

Demellp\PHX\935144.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0824

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is made as of January ______, 2001 by BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 300 South Grand Avenue, 41st Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071 (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation formerly known as Acme Acquisition Holdings Corp. with a principal place of business at 6929 East Greenway Parkway, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 and any related parties (the "Grantors") owns the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Listed Trademarks"), which trademarks are registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have granted to the Secured Party, as Agent, security interests in the Listed Trademarks, and the applications and/or registrations thereof, as set forth in the following documents:

The "Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement" dated as of September 24, 1996, executed by the Grantors and previously filed and recorded in the USPTO at Reel 1514, Frames 0839 through 0860 (22 pages); and

The "Second Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement" dated as of December 2, 1997, executed by the Grantors and previously filed and recorded in the USPTO at Reel 1665, Frames 0558 through 0581 (24 pages)

(the "Trademark Security Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to release its security interests in all of the Grantors' trademarks, trademark applications, and any registrations issuing on any trademark application, including the Listed Trademarks and further including all goodwill associated with the foregoing, and the applications therefor and registrations thereof, and any other rights and interest it might have arising out of the Trademark Security Agreements and/or any other agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases its security interests in all of the Grantors' trademarks, trademark applications, and any trademark registrations issuing on any trademark application, including the Listed Trademarks and the applications therefor and

Demellp\PHX\935144.3

SHAHPAS\PHX\991460.1

shell & William or a research risk control and coloring resociation of independent and firms

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0825

registrations thereof, and of any other rights it might have arising out of the Trademark Security Agreements and/or any other agreements. EXECUTED on this day of April , 2001. BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION By Kuth Cleaner

Its Vice PRESIDENT Agent and Secured Party STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Lo Augeles) ss. On this day of APPIL , 2001, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Kemi Alexanders, the Vice Paesident of BT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. VIRGINIA C. SHEK Commission # 1237724
Notary Public - California E
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 12,2003
Notary Public **Commission # 1237724**

(Seal)

My commission expires:

10-12-2003

- 2 -

Demello\PHX\935144.3

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0826